




for the six month period ended 30 June

Notes

3

4

5

6

19



for the six month period ended 30 June

Item that will be reclassified to profit or loss





for the six month period ended 30 June

Notes

Adjustments for:

Changes in :

10

10



for the six month period ended 30 June

Total comprehensive profit for the period

Transaction with owners of the Company
Contribution and distribution

Total transaction with owners of the Company

Total comprehensive income for the period

Transaction with owners of the Company
Contribution and distribution

Total transaction with owners of the Company

Other comprehensive (loss) for the period net of
income tax

Other comprehensive income for the period net of 
income tax



(a) Statement of compliance

(b) Basis of measurement

(c) Use of estimates and judgements

(d) Presentation Currency









(a)

(b)

(c)





(continued)
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